TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC Corporation		10/17/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1803 Gears Rd.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499109	NUMERICAL ON-LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Miller Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 2: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11193/190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Miller
Signature:	/Michelle A. Miller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0684

900090599

Date:	10/30/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Executed 10.17.07#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS, effective *nunc pro tunc*, now for then, as of the 31st day of May 2001, between FMC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor, as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registration No. 2, 499,109 for NUMERICAL ON-LINE registered on October 16, 2001 ("Mark"), does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the rights, title, and interest which Assignor owns in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer on October 17 , 2007.

FMC CORPORATION

State of PENNSYLVANUA)) ss:
County of PHICADECPT	
On this 17th day of Deros	<u>\$≅∕₹.</u> 2007, before me appeared
the person who signed this in	
that he/she signed it as a free	act on behalf of
FMC CORPORATION.	Deep.
(Note	ary Public)
My Commission expires:	Games and the control of the control
,	BODO SUL SOS BANGO SUL SUL SUL SUL SUL CAVISTO SUL SUL SUL SUL SUL SIV CONNECTION A CONNECTION VICTORIAS

RECORDED: 10/30/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0686